ROBESON COUNTY WATER DEPARTMENT
RATE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL RATES (Effective July 2025)

FIRST 2,000 gallons $22.00 flat rate $22.00
Next 2,000 gallons $6.05 per 1,000 gallons $12.10
Next 2,000 gallons $6.30 per 1,000 gallons $12.60
Next 2,000 gallons $6.55 per 1,000 gallons $13.10
Next 2,000 gallons $6.80 per 1,000 gallons $13.60
Total for 10,000 gallons $73.40
All Over 10,000 gallons $7.05 per 1,000 gallons

**For All Multi-User Customers (2 to 3 Users Per Meters), Add an Additional $22.00%**
**For all Out of County Users, Add an Additional $20.00 for the Out of County Fee**

COMMERCIAL RATES (Effective July 2025)

User Fee $110.00 $110.00
First 50,000 gallons $3.95 per 1,000 gallons $197.50
Next 50,000 gallons $4.20 per 1,000 gallons $210.00
Next 900,000 gallons $4.45 per 1,000 gallons $4,005.00
Total 1,000,000 gallons $4,517.50
All Over 1,000,000 gallons $4.70 per 1,000 gallons

MOBILE HOME PARKS (4 OR MORE TRAILERS) (Effective July 2025)

User Fee $110.00 $110.00
First 50,000 Gallons $3.80 per 1,000 gallons $190.00
Next 50,000 Gallons $4.00 per 1,000 gallons $200.00
Total 100,000 Gallons $495.00

All over 100,000 gallons

$4.20 per 1,000 gallons

**4dd 10% to total for All Mobile Home Parks**




ROBESON COUNTY WATER DEPARTMENT

NEW FEE SCHEDULE
(Effective July 2025)
TAP IN COUNTY FEE | OUT OF COUNTY FEE
%” SERVICE | $2,000.00 $2,200.00
1” SERVICE | $2,500.00 $2,800.00
2” SERVICE | $3,000.00 $4,000.00
RECONNECT FEES $50.00
NEW DEVELOPMENT FOR $400.00
SUBDIVISIONS WITH ONLY METER
BOXES
DEPOSITS FOR TENANTS $300.00
DEPOSITS FOR TRAILER PARK OWNERS | $750.00
15T BROKE SEAL $150.00
2™ BROKE SEAL $200.00
THEFT $2,000.00
REINSTALL FEE $2,060.00
NSF FEES $50.00
LATE FEES $10.00
ENDPOINT ONLY $200.00
DAMAGE ENTIRE METER $400.00
| REINSTALL  $2,060.00 |
| METER BOX | $75.00 |
PW SERVICE CALL FEE $75.00
METER TEST FEE %” & 1” METERS $300.00
METER TEST FEE 2” METERS $500.00
REPLACE CURB STOP $125.00
MOVE METER FEE UNDER 10 FEET $300.00
MOVE METER FEE OVER 10 FEET NEW
SERVICE




